FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

ADDRESS.

10-11-2000



101482777

**U.S. Department of Commerce** Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK** 

# **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET**

	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
New	X Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date Month Day Year  08-08-00  Change of Name  Other		
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date Month Day Year  08-08-00		
Name developNET Corporation	00-00-00		
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association		
Other			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Oregon		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name developNET Acquisition Corpo	oration		
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 15056 NW Central Drive, Sui	te 703		
Address (line 2)	OR USA 97229		
Address (line 3) Portland	OR Zip Code State/Country If document to be recorded is an		
Individual General Partnership	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an		
	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.		
X Corporation Association	(Designation must be a separate		
Corporation Association  Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
Z Conpertment	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document annual gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231 TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002152 FRAME: 0646** 

TO DA	PTO-1618B
FURM	PIO-TOLOE
Expires 06	/30/99
0140 0054	

# Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADFMARK

OMB 0651-0027			IRADEMAKK	
Domestic R	epresentative Name and	Address Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)	1, 4, 4, 4, 4, 4, 4, 4, 4, 4, 4, 4, 4, 4,			
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (503) 226-8414				
Name	Benjamin H. Kaminash			
Address (line 1)	Ater Wynne LLP			
Address (line 2)	222 SW Columbia, Suite	1800		
Address (line 3)	Portland, OR 97201			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance doc	ument #	
Tradomark	Application Number(s) or	Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached	
Trauemark A	Trademark Application Number or the	Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTI		
			ation Number(s)	
	demark Application Number(s)	, Kegisti		
75/34578	38			
Number of	Properties Enter the total	number of properties involved.	#	
		Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Fee Amoun			40.00	
	of Payment: Enclos	ed Deposit Account X		
Deposit / (Enter for p	normont by denosit account or it aggiu	onal fees can be charged to the account.) posit Account Number:	# 01-2704	
	Au	thorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No	
Statement	and Signature			
Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any  Charges to denosit account are authorized, as				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the different account are authorized, as attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as				
indi	icated herein.	W It-		
P.	enjamin H. Kaminash		8-16-00	
	e of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002152 FRAME: 0647

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DevelopNET Corporation, an Oregon corporation ("Assignor"), whose address is 15056 NW Central Drive, Suite 702, Portland, Oregon 97229, has intended to use the mark, DEVELOPNET, in commerce and has filed an intent-to-use United States Trademark application, Serial No. 75/345788 (the Mark), indicating that intention, but has not yet filed an allegation of use under §§1(c) or 1(d) of The Trademark Act, and

WHEREAS, DevelopNET Acquisition Corporation, an Oregon corporation, whose address is 15056 NW Central Drive, Suite 702, Portland, Oregon 97229 (Assignee), is the purchaser of the existing business, good will and business plans of Assignor to which the Mark Parthians pursuant to that Asset Purchase Agreement entered into by and between Assignor and Assignee dated June 14, 2000.

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign the Mark to Assignee as part of the business purchased from Assignor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Dated this 8th day of August, 2000.

**DEVELOPNET CORPORATION** 

Name: Loren D. Winzeler, President

STATE OF OREGON ) ss.
COUNTY OF MULTNOMAH )

On this 94 day of August, 2000, before me personally appeared Loren D. Winzeler, to be known to be the president of DevelopNET Corporation, an Oregon corporation, that executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged said instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that he was authorized to execute said instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year first above written.



Notary Public for Oregon
My commission expires: 8-26-2001

101075/1/MKE/101171-0003



Suite 1800 222 S.W. Columbia Portland, OR 97201-6618 503-226-1191 Fax 503-226-0079

August 17, 2000

#### VIA EXPRESS MAIL

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Recordation of Trademark Assignment and Name Change

Our Ref. No.: 101171-0003-0125

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed for recording are two Recordation Form Cover Sheets including a Trademark Assignment from developNET Corporation to developNET Acquisition Corporation and Articles of Amendment from the Oregon Secretary of State's office showing that developNET Acquisition Corporation changed its name to developNET Corporation.

Please record the documents in the following order:

- 1. Trademark Assignment from developNET Corporation to developNET Acquisition Corporation
- 2. The name change of developNET Acquisition Corporation to developNET Corporation

Please charge the recording fees of \$80.00, and such other charges as necessary to complete the recording, to Deposit Account No. 01-2704. A duplicate of this letter is enclosed for charging purposes.

Very truly yours,

Marlene Elser

Trademark Paralegal

Mysiliani Elder

Enclosures cc: Loren Winzeler

102220/1/MKE/101171-0003

PORTLAND
SEATTLE

TRADEMARK REEL: 002152 FRAME: 0649



Suite 1800 222 S.W. Columbia Portland, OR 97201-6618 503-226-1191

Fax 503-226-0079

August 17, 2000



### VIA EXPRESS MAIL

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Recordation of Trademark Assignment and Name Change

Our Ref. No.: 101171-0003-0125

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed for recording are two Recordation Form Cover Sheets including a Trademark Assignment from developNET Corporation to developNET Acquisition Corporation and Articles of Amendment from the Oregon Secretary of State's office showing that developNET Acquisition Corporation changed its name to developNET Corporation.

Please record the documents in the following order:

- 1. Trademark Assignment from developNET Corporation to developNET Acquisition Corporation
- 2. The name change of developNET Acquisition Corporation to developNET Corporation

Please charge the recording fees of \$80.00, and such other charges as necessary to complete the recording, to Deposit Account No. 01-2704. A duplicate of this letter is enclosed for charging purposes.

Very truly yours,

Marlene Elser

Trademark Paralegal

Morlene Elver

Enclosures

cc: Loren Winzeler

102220/1/MKE/101171-0003

PORTLAND
SEATTLE

**RECORDED: 08/17/2000** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002152 FRAME: 0650